interest rate risk.

Under the interest rate swaps Greater Wellington and the
Group agrees with other parties to exchange, at specific
intervals, the difference between fixed contract rates and
floating rate interest amounts calculated by reference to the
agreed notional principal amounts.

Attachment 1 to Report 21.574

Council 16 December 2021 Order paper - Adoption of the 2020/21 Annual Report

160

Greater Wellington Regional Council Notes to the financial statements As at 30 June 2021

145

Fi
na

nc
ia

l
St

at
em

en
ts

8

Greater Wellington Regional Council Annual Report 2020/21

Sensitivity analysis

The tables below illustrate the potential profit and (loss) impact for reasonably possible market movements, with all other
variables held constant, based on Greater Wellington and the Group's financial instrument exposures at balance date.

30 June 2021
Interest rate risk

Council
+1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$000s

Council
+1%

Equity

$000s

Council
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$000s

Council
-1%

Equity

$000s

Group
+1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$000s

Group
+1%

Equity

$000s

Group
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$000s

Group
-1%

Equity

$000s

Financial assets

Cash at bank and term deposits 47 - (47) - 1,968 - (1,968) -

New Zealand Local Government Funding
Agency Limited borrower notes 73 - (73) - 73 - (73) -

Bank deposits with maturity terms more
than 3 months 530 - (530) - 530 - (530) -

Bulk water supply contingency fund 355 - (355) - 355 - (355) -

Material damage property insurance
contingency fund 107 - (107) - 107 - (107) -

Major flood contingency fund 74 - (74) - 74 - (74) -

Loan to WRC Holdings Limited 440 - (440) - - - - -

Derivatives 740 - (836) - 740 - (836) -

Financial liabilities

NZ Green Investment Fund - - - - (75) - 75 -

Commercial paper (819) - 819 - (819) - 819 -

Floating rate notes (4,250) - 4,250 - (4,250) - 4,250 -

Derivatives 21,019 - (22,748) - 21,019 - (22,748) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 18,316 - (20,141) - 19,722 - (21,547) -

30 June 2020
Interest rate risk

Council
+1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$000s

Council
+1%

Equity

$000s

Council
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$000s

Council
-1%

Equity

$000s

Group
+1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$000s

Group
+1%

Equity

$000s

Group
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$000s

Group
-1%

Equity

$000s

Financial assets

Cash at bank and term deposits 93 - (93) - 2,594 - (2,594) -

New Zealand Local Government Funding
Agency Limited borrower notes 64 - (64) - 64 - (64) -

Bank deposits with maturity terms more
than 3 months 330 - (330) - 330 - (330) -

Bulk water supply contingency fund 323 - (323) - 323 - (323) -

Material damage property insurance
contingency fund 101 - (101) - 101 - (101) -

Major flood contingency fund 71 - (71) - 71 - (71) -

Loan to WRC Holdings Limited 440 - (440) - - - - -

Derivatives (446) - 459 - (446) - 459 -

Financial liabilities

Commercial paper (946) - 946 - (749) - 749 -

Floating rate notes (4,000) - 4,000 - (4,000) - 4,000 -

Derivatives 23,658 - (25,756) - 23,658 - (25,756) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 19,688 - (21,773) - 21,946 - (24,031) -

Attachment 1 to Report 21.574

Council 16 December 2021 Order paper - Adoption of the 2020/21 Annual Report

161

Greater Wellington Regional Council Notes to the financial statements As at 30 June 2021

146 Te Pane Matua Taiao Pūrongo ā Tau 2020/21

b) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation and cause the other party to
incur a financial loss.

Financial instruments which expose Greater Wellington and the Group to credit risk are principally bank balances, loans
and advances to joint ventures, receivables and investments.  Greater Wellington and the Group monitors credit risk on an